## UNOFFICIAL COPYMENT

DECEASED JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT

Doc#: 1029310067 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/20/2010 03:46 PM Pg: 1 of 3

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

MARY C. SKLENAR, hereinafter called Affiant, being duly sworn, states that she resides at: 1650 Riverwoods Drive, # 605, Melrose Park, Illinois 60160.

That Affiant(s) was married to MERRILL J. SKLENAR, hereinafter referred to as "Decedent", and at the time of the Decedent's death, was one of the owners of the property commonly known as 1020 N. Marion Street, Oak Park, Illinois 60302, in Cook County, Illinois legally described as: SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A.

That the Lecedent died on July 22, 2010, as evidenced by a copy of the Decedent's death certificate attached hereto.

That the Decedent, at the time of his death, held his share of the above-mentioned property as a joint tenant and that the Decedent died leaving no last will & testament.

That the total value of the enant of the Decedent, for estate tax purposes, including both real and personal property owned by the Decedent either individually or in joint tenancy at the time of the death of the Decedent, does not exceed the sum of \$2,000,000.

Affiant makes this affidavit for the purpose of any individual or corporation who may be harmed by the Affiant's lack of veracity and for the purpose of inducing the Cook County Recorder of Deeds Office to transfer title to the above referenced property to MARY C. SKLENAR.

Subscribed and sworn before me this 19th day of October, 2010.

Kotary Public

MARY C. SKLENAR, Affiant

Address of Real Estate: 1020 N. Marion Street, Oak Park, Illinois 60302

Permanent Real Estate Index Number:

16-06-114-008-0000

OFFICIAL SEAL
KATHRYN T MCCARTY
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/25/13

1029310067 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## Exhibit -A-

Address of Real Estate:

1020 N. Marion Street, Oak Park, Illinois 60302

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 16-06-114-008-0000

Legally described as follows:

LOT 45 IN S. T. GUNDERSON AND SOMS GREEN FIELDS ADDITION TO DAK PARK. BEING A SUPCIVISION OF LOTS IN BLOCKS I TO 4 IN FIREMAN'S INSURANCE COMPANY'S SUPDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 22 1/2 ACRES OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ALSO LOTS IN BLOCKS 5 TO 8 IN FIREMAN'S INSURANCE COMPANY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 25 SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JANUARY Cook County Clark's Office 14, 1926 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 9150936 IN COOK COUNTY. ILLINOIS

1029310067 Page: 3 of 3



## **VILLAGE OF MELROSE PARK** MELROSE PARK, ILLINOIS MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

STATE FILE NUMBER 2010 0053205			DATE ISSUED 07/27/2010
DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME MERRILL J SKLENAR		SEX MALE	DATE OF DEATH JULY 22, 2010
COUNTY OF DEATH COOK	AGE AT LAST BIRTHDAY 65 YEARS	DATE OF BIRTH JUNE 22, 1945	
CITY OR TOWN MELROSE PARK	그러지 회사는 그리는 사이를 가는 사람들이 가를 모르게 하면 그리네요? 그런 그리는	COTHER INSTITUTION NAME ERWOODS DR	w
PLACE OF DEATH DECEDENT'S HOME			
BIRTHPLACE SOCIAL SECUR CHICAGO, IL 336-38-9	[ A	F DEATH SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME MARY C DOUGHERT	
RESIDENCE 1650 RIVERWOOD? DR	APT. NO. 605	CITY OR TOWN MELROSE PARK	INSIDE CITY LIMITS? YES
COUNTY TATE ZIP COD		MOTHER'S NAMI MITZIE GIL	EPRIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE LETT
INFORMANT'S NAME MARY C SKLENAR	RELATIONSHIP WIFE	MAILING ADDRESS 1650 RIVERWOODS DR, MEL	<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>
	CE OF DISPOSITION EEN OF HEAVEN CATHOLIC CEMETERY	LOCATION - CITY OR TOWN AND S' HILLSIDE, IL	TATE DATE OF DISPOSITION  JULY 26, 2010
FUNERAL HOME DRECHSLER BROWN AND WILLIAMS	runeral Home, 203 S MARION	ST, OAK PARK, IL, 60302	
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME CHARLES MICHAEL WILLIAMS		034012154	OR'S ILLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME MARYANN PAOLANTONIO SALEMI		DATE FILED WITH JULY 26, 20	I LOCAL REGISTRAR 10
CAUSE OF DEATH PART I. SARCOMA OF	BLADDER		Meen Andreas SATH
(Final disease or condition resulting in death)	Due to (** 1s * nnsequence	(of):	PPROXIMA
	Due to (or as a consequence		APP INTERV ONSET
PART II. Enter other significant conditions contribution	g to death but not resulting in the underlying o		AN AUTOPSY PERFORMED? NO
		СОМ	PLETE CAUSE OF DEATH? N/A
DID TOBACCO USE CONTRIBUTE TO DEATH?	FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS NOT APPLICABLE		TURAL
DATE OF INJURY	TIME OF INJURY PLACE OF IN	JURY	INJURY AT WORK?
LOCATION OF INJURY			

DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED

ATTEND THE DECEASED?

YES

CERTIFIER PHYSICIAN

DATE LAST SEEN ALIVE

JULY 21, 2010

WILLIAM G WHITE MD, 2821 ROSE ST, FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS, 60131

NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PERSON COMPLETING CAUSE OF DEATH

This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.

WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER OR

CORONER CONTACTED?

Mary Ann Paolantonio Salemi

Melrose Park Village Clerk and Local Registrar

DATE PRONOUNCED



, AN SPORTATION INJURY, SPECIFY:

PHYSICIAN'S LICENSE NUMBER

DATE CERTIFIED JULY 25, 2010

036-049396

TIME OF DEATH

05:00 PM